Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

6th

Rank

1st

2nd

S

HelmName

Nancy Uhl
Peter
Schweizer
Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison
Erik Yingling

Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

HelmName

Mike Hester

Mike Ferring

AYC Lake Pleasant Fall 2023 Race Series

Lake Pleasant Arizona

Lake Pleasant Week 3

Catalina 22 Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

RS R6
2023-10-  2023-10-
28 28
2.0 3.0
3.0 1.0
1.0 2.0
(5.0 DNC) 5.0DNC
5.0DNC 5.0 DNC
5.0DNC 5.0 DNC
5.0DNC 5.0 DNC

R7
2023-10-
28

(5.0 DNC)
1.0

4.0 DNS
5.0 DNC
4.0 DNS

5.0 DNC

5.0 DNC

R8
2023-
10-28

1.0

Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1 R2
2023-10- 2023-10-
07 07

Catalina Catalina 22  Sail Away 1671 1.0 1.0

22

Catalina  Catalina 22 7838 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC

Catalina Catalina22 Fatalina 9873 2.0 3.0

22

Catalina Angle of 15418 3.0 2.0

22 Repose

Catalina Catalina 22  Serenity 13551 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC

22

Catalina TOSOHALI 5.0DNC 5.0 DNC

22

Catalina Catalina C-  Entropy 13772 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC

22 22

PHRF Spin Fleet
Sailed: 11, Discards: 2, To count: 9, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A
Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating R1 R2 R3 R4
2023- 2023- 2023- 2023-
10-07 10-07 10-07 10-07

PHRF Viper 640  Nectar Sled 107 103 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0
Spin
PHRF  J/70 Melissa Kay 159 117 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Spin

R5 R6 R7
2023- 2023- 2023-
10-28 10-28 10-28
1.0 1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0 (4.0)

3.0

S

R9 R10
11-Nov- 11-Nov-
23 23

1.0 3.0

3.0 1.0

(6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC
2.0 2.0
40RET 4.0RET

(6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC

(6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC

R9 R10 R11
11- 1- 11-
Nov- Nov- Nov-
23 23 23
(2.0) 1.0 2.0
1.0 (4.0) 1.0

Total

16.0

19.0

24.0

24.0

32.0

37.0

37.0

Total

14.0

24.0

Nett

11.0

14.0

18.0

19.0

27.0

31.0

31.0

Nett

10.0

16.0



Rank

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Rank

1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th

6th

7th

7th

7th

HelmName

Sean Brown

Grant
Harless

Paul
Liszewski

Nelson
Passos

Kevin
Edwards

Brian
Cummings

HelmName

Devon Howe
Brett Howe

Helaina Howe

Bruce Lee

Antony
Chapman

Frank
Verschuuren
Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler

Ron Sands

Fleet Class

Boat

PHRF Olson 25 Stargazer

Spin
PHRF J-29

Bay Loon

Spin Fractional

rig

PHRF  Hobie 33 Rolling in

Spin

the Deep

PHRF Olson 30 Hellion

Spin

PHRF martin 242 team gravity

Spin

PHRF  Merit 25
Spin

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

BlueStreak

SailNo

18158

87369

28775

97313

841

Rating

165

120

96

96

147

168

R1 R2
2023- 2023-
10-07  10-07
6.0)  (5.0)
3.0 (6.0)
4.0 3.0
8.0 7.0
5.0 4.0
7.0 8.0
RET

R3
2023-
10-07

4.0

3.0

5.0
(9.0
DNS)
6.0

DNS)

R4
2023-
10-07

5.0

3.0

Portsmouth Fleet

R5
2023-
10-28

4.0

3.0

(8.0
DNC)

8.0
DNC

R6
2023-
10-28

3.0

4.0

5.0

R7
2023-
10-28

2.0

3.0

5.0

R8
2023-
10-28

2.0

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow

Buccaneer

Buccaneer 18

MC Scow

Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Oday Daysailer 2
17 ft

Boat

Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

S.S.S. COMPASS
ROSE

SailNo

1314
2048
1516

5250
5231

1564

5243

5239

DS
8679

Rating

87.8
87.8
87.8

87.9
87.9

87.8

87.9

87.9

98.5

R1
2023-10-
07

(5.0 DNS)
(5.0 DNS)
1.0

(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)

(5.0 DNS)

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

Santana 20 Fleet

R2
2023-10-
07

1.0
3.0
2.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

5.0 DNS

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

R3
2023-10-
07

2.0
1.0
3.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

5.0 DNS
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

R4
2023-10-
07

1.0
2.0
3.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

5.0 DNS

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

6.0 DNC

R9 R10
11- 11-
Nov- Nov-
23 23
4.0 2.0
(6.0) 5.0
3.0 3.0
5.0 6.0
8.0 8.0
DNC DNC
8.0 8.0
DNC DNC
R9
11-Nov-
23

3.0

4.0

(7.0
DNC)
1.0

2.0

5.0

(7.0
DNC)
(7.0
DNC)
(7.0
DNC)

R10
11-Nov-
23

3.0
4.0
7.0 DNC

1.0
2.0

5.0

7.0 DNC

7.0 DNC

7.0 DNC

Total

40.0

45.0

49.0

74.0

80.0

89.0

Total

15.0
19.0
23.0

26.0
28.0

30.0

38.0

38.0

38.0

Nett

29.0

33.0

36.0

56.0

63.0

71.0

Nett

10.0
14.0
16.0

20.0
22.0

250

31.0

31.0

31.0



Rank HelmName

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

5th

5th

Martin Lorch
Greg
Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff
Will Nowak

Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

Fleet

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Class

Santana
20

Santana20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Santana
20

Rank HelmName

1st Jason Rziha

2nd  Dan Schott
3rd Josh Rziha
3rd  Wes Hatcher
3rd Katelyn Schroll

Rank HelmName

Nancy Uhl

A W N

Steve Dolter

Mark Mollison

Peter Schweizer Catalina 22 Catalina 22 7838

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat SailNo Rating R5 R6 R7
2023-10-  2023-10-  2023-10-
28 28 28

Watercolors 445 222 (1.0) 1.0 1.0

Sockeye 50 222 (4.0 RET) 3.0 2.0

Hot Rod 99 222 2.0 2.0 (3.0)

110 3.0 (4.0) 4.0

Ripple 749 222 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC

More 505 222 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC

Cowbell

Purple Haze 108 (5.0 DNC) 5.0DNC 5.0 DNC

Thistle Fleet

RS
2023-10-
28
1.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
5.0 DNC

5.0 DNC

5.0 DNC

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

DNC
DNC

Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating RS R6
2023-10-28 2023-10-28

Thistle 3521 1.0 1.0

Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526 2.0 2.0

Thistle Thistle 727 4.0 DNC 4.0

Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486 4.0 DNC 4.0

Thistle Thistle 2682 4.0 DNC 4.0

R1 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Start

Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 124000
Catalina 22 Catalina22 Fatalina 9873 124000
Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 124000

DNC

133944 0:59:44
134026 1:00:26
134737 1:07:37

R9 R10 R11
11-Nov- 11-Nov- 11-Nov-
23 23 23
1.0 1.0 1.0
2.0 2.0 2.0
3.0DNC 3.0DNC 3.0DNC
3.0DNC 3.0DNC 3.0DNC
3.0DNC 3.0DNC 3.0DNC
3.0DNC 3.0DNC 3.0DNC
3.0DNC 3.0DNC 3.0DNC
R7 Total Nett
2023-10-28
1.0 3.0 3.0
2.0 6.0 6.0
4.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
4.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
4.0 DNC 12.0 12.0
Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
0:59:44 1.0
1:00:26 2.0
1:07:37 3.0
DNC 5.0

Total

7.0

19.0

19.0

22.0

29.0

29.0

29.0

Nett

6.0

15.0

16.0

18.0

24.0

24.0

24.0



Rank

Rank

A B2 B2 B ODN

HelmName
Erik Yingling
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

HelmName
Nancy Uhl

Mark Mollison
Steve Dolter
Peter Schweizer
Erik Yingling
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Rank

Rank

Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Serenity 13551
Catalina 22 TOSOHALI
Catalina 22 Catalina C-22 Entropy 13772
R2 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-07
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671 140300
Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418 140300
Catalina 22 Catalina22 Fatalina 9873 140300
Catalina 22 Catalina 22 7838
Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Serenity 13551
Catalina 22 TOSOHALI
Catalina 22 Catalina C-22 Entropy 13772
R3 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-07
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
HelmName Fleet Class Boat
Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671
Peter Schweizer Catalina 22 Catalina 22 7838
Steve Dolter Catalina 22 Catalina22 Fatalina 9873
Mark Mollison Catalina 22 Angle of Repose 15418
Erik Yingling Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Serenity 13551
Thomas Fuge Catalina 22 TOSOHALI
Bob Naylor Catalina 22 Catalina C-22 Entropy 13772
R4 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-07
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time
HelmName Fleet Class Boat
Nancy Uhl Catalina 22 Catalina 22 Sail Away 1671

Finish

Finish

144309
144322
144401

Elapsed Corrected
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:40:09  0:40:09

0:40:22 0:40:22

0:41:01  0:41:01

DNC

DNC

DNC

DNC

SailNo Rating Place Points

SailNo Rating Place Points

Points
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0



Rank HelmName

Fleet

Peter Schweizer Catalina 22

Steve Dolter

Mark Mollison

Erik Yingling

Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor
Rank HelmName Fleet
1 Steve Dolter Catalina 22
2 Nancy Uhl Catalina 22
3 Peter Schweizer Catalina 22
4 Mark Mollison Catalina 22
4 Erik Yingling Catalina 22
4 Thomas Fuge Catalina 22
4 Bob Naylor Catalina 22
Rank HelmName Fleet
1 Peter Schweizer Catalina 22
2 Steve Dolter Catalina 22
3 Nancy Uhl Catalina 22
4 Mark Mollison Catalina 22
4 Erik Yingling Catalina 22
4 Thomas Fuge Catalina 22
4 Bob Naylor Catalina 22

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 22

Catalina22

Catalina 22

Catalina C-22

Boat

Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Serenity
TOSOHALI
Entropy

SailNo Rating Place Points

7838
9873
15418
13551

13772

RS - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina C-22

Boat
Fatalina

Sail Away

Angle of Repose
Serenity
TOSOHALI
Entropy

SailNo Rating Start

9873
1671
7838
15418
13551

13772

125000
125000
125000

R6 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina22
Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina C-22

Boat

Fatalina

Sail Away

Angle of Repose
Serenity
TOSOHALI
Entropy

SailNo Rating Start

7838
9873
1671
15418
13551

13772

134700
134700
134700

R7 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Finish

131934
132126
132208

Finish

143418
143810
144028

Elapsed Corrected
0:29:34 0:29:34
0:31:26  0:31:26
0:32:08 0:32:08
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:47:18 0:47:18
0:51:10 0:51:10
0:53:28 0:53:28
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0



Rank

A A, B2 B NDDN

Rank

a a a b w N

HelmName
Peter Schweizer
Steve Dolter
Erik Yingling
Nancy Uhl

Mark Mollison
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Rank

HelmName
Nancy Uhl

Mark Mollison
Peter Schweizer
Erik Yingling
Steve Dolter
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

HelmName

Nancy Uhl

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Catalina C-22

Boat

Fatalina
Serenity

Sail Away

Angle of Repose
TOSOHALI
Entropy

SailNo Rating Start

7838
9873
13551
1671
15418

13772

150400 154005

R8 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet
Catalina 22

Peter Schweizer Catalina 22

Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison
Erik Yingling
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina22

Catalina 22

Catalina C-22

Boat
Sail Away

Fatalina

Angle of Repose
Serenity
TOSOHALI
Entropy

Finish Elapsed Corrected
0:36:05 0:36:05

DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

SailNo Rating Place Points

1671
7838
9873
15418
13551

13772

R9 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina22

Catalina C-22

Boat
Sail Away
Angle of Repose

Serenity
Fatalina
TOSOHALI
Entropy

SailNo Rating Start

1671
15418
7838
13551
9873

13772

125000
125000
125000

Finish Elapsed

133656 0:46:56

133736 0:47:36

134155 0:51:55
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC

Corrected

0:46:56
0:47:36
0:51:55

Points
1.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

a a o B w N

Rank

o g A W DN

HelmName

Peter Schweizer

Mark Mollison

Nancy Uhl
Erik Yingling

Steve Dolter

Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Rank

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Mike Hester
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Kevin Edwards

Sean Brown

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

HelmName

Nancy Uhl

Peter Schweizer

Steve Dolter
Mark Mollison
Erik Yingling
Thomas Fuge

Bob Naylor

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

R10 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Class

Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina 22

Catalina22

Catalina C-22

Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish Elapsed

7838 141500 151207 0:57:07 0:57:07
Angle of Repose 15418 141500 151230 0:57:30 0:57:30
Sail Away 1671 141500 151403 0:59:03 0:59:03
Serenity 13551 RET
Fatalina 9873 DNC
TOSOHALI DNC
Entropy 13772 DNC

R11 - Catalina 22 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22
Catalina 22

Class Boat
Catalina 22 Sail Away
Catalina 22
Catalina22 Fatalina
Angle of Repose
Catalina 22 Serenity
TOSOHALI

Catalina C-22 Entropy

SailNo Rating Place Points

1671
7838
9873
15418
13551

13772

R1 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class

JI70

Viper 640

J-29 Fractional rig
Hobie 33

martin 242

Olson 25

Boat

Melissa Kay
Nectar Sled

Bay Loon

Rolling in the Deep
team gravity

Stargazer

SailNo Rating Start

159
107
18158
87369
97313
4

117
103
120
96

147
165

123500
123500
123500
123500
123500
123500

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Finish Elapsed Corrected

134124
134219
134720
134604
135934
140139

1:06:24
1:07:19
1:12:20
1:11:04
1:24:34
1:26:39

0:47:37
0:49:10
0:51:40
0:52:24
0:58:22
0:58:29

Corrected Points

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Rank

Rank

0 N o o b~ w N

Rank

~N N O o B~ W N

HelmName

Brian Cummings

Nelson Passos

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Paul Liszewski
Kevin Edwards
Sean Brown
Grant Harless

Nelson Passos

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Sean Brown
Paul Liszewski
Kevin Edwards

Nelson Passos

Brian Cummings

Fleet
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168 123500
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 123500
R2 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 141200
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 141200
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 141200
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 141200
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 141200
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 141200
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 141200
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168

R3 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 150500
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 150500
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 150500
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 150500
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 150500
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147 150500
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168

R4 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Finish
140431
140500

Finish

143639
143815
143830
144111

144212
144252
145744

Finish

152355
152418
152457
152630
152801
153049

Elapsed
1:29:31
1:30:00

Elapsed
0:24:39
0:26:15
0:26:30
0:29:11
0:30:12
0:30:52
0:45:44
RET

Elapsed
0:18:55
0:19:18
0:19:57
0:21:30
0:23:01
0:25:49
DNS
DNS

Corrected
1:00:11
1:06:21

Corrected
0:18:00
0:18:49
0:19:32
0:20:08
0:20:23
0:22:03
0:33:43

Corrected
0:13:49
0:13:50
0:14:15
0:14:31
0:16:58
0:17:49

Points
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
9.0
9.0



Rank

o O O o b~ W N

Rank

N N o g A WwN

Rank

N o g A WN

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Sean Brown
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Sean Brown
Nelson Passos
Paul Liszewski

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Mike Ferring
Sean Brown
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 153700
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 153700
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 153700
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 153700
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 153700
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
R5 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 123500
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 17 123500
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 123500
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 123500
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 123500
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 123500
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168

R6 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 133200
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 133200
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 133200
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 133200
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 133200
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 133200
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147

Finish

155318
155409
155514
155507
1565732

Finish

125836
130022
130058
130359
130156
130248

Finish

135956
140032
140430
140441
140446
140855

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:16:18
0:17:09
0:18:14
0:18:07
0:20:32
DNS
DNF
DNS

Elapsed
0:23:36
0:25:22
0:25:58
0:28:59
0:26:56
0:27:48
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:27:56
0:28:32
0:32:30
0:32:41
0:32:46
0:36:55
DNC

0:11:54
0:12:18
0:13:01
0:13:21
0:13:51

Corrected
0:17:14
0:18:11
0:18:33
0:19:34
0:19:51
0:20:30

Corrected
0:20:24
0:20:28
0:21:56
0:23:21
0:24:09
0:27:13

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0



Rank
7

Rank

~N N O o B~ w N

Rank
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Rank

HelmName

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Sean Brown
Grant Harless
Mike Ferring
Paul Liszewski
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Sean Brown
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Paul Liszewski
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName

Mike Ferring

Fleet
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet
PHRF Spin

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
R7 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-28
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 142600
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 142600
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 142600
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 142600
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96 142600
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96 142600
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
R8 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 2023-10-28
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Viper 640 Nectar Sled 107 103 153000
Olson 25 Stargazer 4 165 153000
JI70 Melissa Kay 159 117 153000
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon 18158 120 153000
Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep 87369 96
Olson 30 Hellion 28775 96
martin 242 team gravity 97313 147
Merit 25 BlueStreak 841 168
R9 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 11-Nov-23
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
JI70 Melissa Kay 159

Finish

Finish

150915
151315
151040
151203
151327
151627

Finish

155014
155158
155112
155120

Finish

Elapsed
DNC

Elapsed
0:43:15
0:47:15
0:44:40
0:46:03
0:47:27
0:50:27
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:20:14
0:21:58
0:21:12
0:21:20
DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC

Elapsed

Corrected

Corrected
0:31:35
0:31:53
0:31:54
0:33:01
0:34:59
0:37:12

Corrected
0:14:47
0:14:49
0:15:12
0:15:14

Corrected

117 123500 130847 0:33:47 0:24:14

Points

8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
8.0
8.0

Points

1.0
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Rank
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HelmName
Mike Hester
Paul Liszewski
Sean Brown
Nelson Passos
Grant Harless

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Hester
Sean Brown
Paul Liszewski
Mike Ferring
Grant Harless
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Brian Cummings

HelmName
Mike Ferring
Mike Hester
Sean Brown
Paul Liszewski
Grant Harless
Nelson Passos

Kevin Edwards

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Fleet

PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin
PHRF Spin

Class Boat

Viper 640 Nectar Sled

Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep
Olson 25 Stargazer

Olson 30 Hellion

J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon
martin 242 team gravity

Merit 25 BlueStreak

R10 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 11-Nov-23

SailNo
107
87369
4
28775
18158
97313
841

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

Viper 640 Nectar Sled

Olson 25 Stargazer

Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep
JI70 Melissa Kay

J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon

Olson 30 Hellion

martin 242 team gravity

Merit 25 BlueStreak

R11 - PHRF Spin Fleet - 11-Nov-23

SailNo
107

4
87369
159
18158
28775
97313
841

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat

JI70 Melissa Kay

Viper 640 Nectar Sled

Olson 25 Stargazer

Hobie 33 Rolling in the Deep
J-29 Fractional rig Bay Loon

Olson 30 Hellion

martin 242 team gravity

SailNo
159
107

4
87369
18158
28775
97313

Rating Start
103 123500
96 123500
165 123500
96 123500
120 123500
147

168

Rating Start
103 132500
165 132500
96 132500
117 132500
120 132500
96 132500
147

168

Rating Start
117 142000
103 142000
165 142000
96 142000
120 142000
96 142000
147

Finish

130925
130930
131255
131009
131308

Finish

140146
140638
140354
140527
140606
140532

Finish

150519
150542
151032
150627
150819
150716

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:34:25
0:34:30
0:37:55
0:35:09
0:38:08
DNC

DNC

Elapsed
0:36:46
0:41:38
0:38:54
0:40:27
0:41:06
0:40:32
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:45:19
0:45:42
0:50:32
0:46:27
0:48:19
0:47:16
DNC

0:25:08
0:25:26
0:25:35
0:25:55
0:27:14

Corrected
0:26:51
0:28:06
0:28:41
0:29:00
0:29:21
0:29:53

Corrected
0:32:30
0:33:23
0:34:06
0:34:15
0:34:31
0:34:51

2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
8.0
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Rank HelmName Fleet

Class

7 Brian Cummings PHRF Spin Merit 25

HelmName Fleet

Helaina Howe Portsmouth
Devon Howe Portsmouth
Brett Howe Portsmouth

Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth
Bruce Lee Portsmouth

Antony Chapman  Portsmouth

Rob Gibbs Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth
Ron Sands Portsmouth
HelmName Fleet

Devon Howe Portsmouth
Helaina Howe Portsmouth
Brett Howe Portsmouth

Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth
Bruce Lee Portsmouth

Antony Chapman  Portsmouth

Rob Gibbs Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth
Ron Sands Portsmouth

Class

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Boat SailNo Rating Start

BlueStreak 841 168

R1 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Boat SailNo
1516
Daddy Long Legs 1314
2048
1564
ARJ 5250
Lazy Bones 5231
5243
Erin Morgan 5239

Rating
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9
87.9
87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

R2 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Boat SailNo
Daddy Long Legs 1314
1516
2048
1564
ARJ 5250
Lazy Bones 5231
5243
Erin Morgan 5239

Rating
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9
87.9
87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

R3 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Start
120500
120500

Start

134300
134300
134300
134300

DNC

8.0

Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

133430

Finish

143937
144154
144234

1:29:30 1:41:56
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:56:37  1:04:29
0:58:54 1:07:05
0:59:34 1:07:51
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

1.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
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1

a o o o a B~ W N
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HelmName Fleet

Brett Howe Portsmouth
Devon Howe Portsmouth
Helaina Howe Portsmouth
Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth
Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Antony Chapman  Portsmouth
Rob Gibbs Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth
Ron Sands Portsmouth
HelmName Fleet

Devon Howe Portsmouth
Brett Howe Portsmouth
Helaina Howe Portsmouth
Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth
Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Antony Chapman  Portsmouth
Rob Gibbs Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth
Ron Sands Portsmouth

Rank HelmName
Devon Howe
Brett Howe

Helaina Howe
Bruce Lee

Antony Chapman

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Boat

Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

SailNo
2048
1314
1516
1564
5250
5231
5243
5239

Rating Start
87.8 144800
87.8 144800
87.8 144800
87.8 144800
87.9

87.9

87.9

87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Boat
Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

R4 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo
1314
2048
1516
1564
5250
5231
5243
5239

Rating Start
87.8 162220
87.8 152220
87.8 152220
87.8 152220
87.9

87.9

87.9

87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

R5 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

MC Scow
MC Scow
MC Scow
Buccaneer

Buccaneer 18

Boat
Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

SailNo
1314
2048
1516
5250
5231

Finish Elapsed

151309 0:25:09

151326 0:25:26

151546 0:27:46
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Finish

154124
154210
154347

0:19:04
0:19:50
0:21:27
DNS
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed

Corrected Points

0:28:39
0:28:58
0:31:37

Corrected

0:21:43
0:22:35
0:24:26

Rating Place Points

87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName

Frank Verschuuren
Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler

Ron Sands

HelmName

Devon Howe

Brett Howe
Helaina Howe
Bruce Lee

Antony Chapman
Frank Verschuuren
Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler

Ron Sands

HelmName

Devon Howe

Brett Howe
Helaina Howe
Bruce Lee

Antony Chapman
Frank Verschuuren
Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler

Ron Sands

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Class
MC Scow
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE

R6 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-28

Boat

Erin Morgan

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
MC Scow
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE

R7 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-28

Boat
Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
MC Scow
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft

Boat
Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE

SailNo
1564
5243
5239

DS 8679

SailNo
1314
2048
1516
5250
5231
1564
5243
5239

DS 8679

SailNo
1314
2048
1516
5250
5231
1564
5243
5239

DS 8679

Rating Place Points
87.8
87.9
87.9
98.5

Rating Place Points
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9
87.8
87.9
87.9
98.5

Rating Place Points
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9
87.8
87.9
87.9
98.5



Rank
1

D OO o o g A W N

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Devon Howe
Brett Howe
Helaina Howe

Bruce Lee

Antony Chapman

Frank Verschuuren

Rob Gibbs

Emory Heisler

Ron Sands

HelmName Fleet

Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Antony Chapman  Portsmouth
Devon Howe Portsmouth
Brett Howe Portsmouth
Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth
Helaina Howe Portsmouth
Rob Gibbs Portsmouth
Emory Heisler Portsmouth
Ron Sands Portsmouth
HelmName Fleet

Bruce Lee Portsmouth
Antony Chapman  Portsmouth

Fleet

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Class
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
MC Scow
MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

R8 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class

MC Scow

MC Scow

MC Scow
Buccaneer
Buccaneer 18
MC Scow
Buccaneer 18

Buccaneer 18

Boat
Daddy Long Legs

ARJ

Lazy Bones

Erin Morgan

SailNo
1314
2048
1516
5250
5231
1564
5243
5239

Rating Place Points

87.8
87.8
87.8
87.9
87.9
87.8
87.9
87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

R9 - Portsmouth Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Boat
ARJ

Lazy Bones

Daddy Long Legs

Erin Morgan

SailNo
5250
5231
1314
2048
1564
1516
5243
5239

Rating Start
87.9 124500
87.9 124500
87.8 124500
87.8 124500
87.8 124500
87.8

87.9

87.9

Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

Class
Buccaneer

Buccaneer 18

R10 - Portsmouth Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Boat
ARJ

Lazy Bones

SailNo
5250
5231

Rating Start
87.9 135000
87.9 135000

Finish

132654
132908
133012
133441
133534

Finish
143252
143828

Elapsed
0:41:54
0:44:08
0:45:12
0:49:41
0:50:34
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected

0:42:52
0:48:28

Corrected Points

0:47:40
0:50:13
0:51:29
0:56:35
0:57:36

0:48:46
0:55:08

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0



Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

3 Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314 87.8 135000 144314 0:53:14 1:00:38 3.0
4 Brett Howe Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8 135000 144935 0:59:35 1:07:52 4.0
5 Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth MC Scow 1564 87.8 135000 145934 1:09:34 1:19:14 5.0
6 Helaina Howe Portsmouth MC Scow 1516 87.8 DNC 7.0
6 Rob Gibbs Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 5243 87.9 DNC 7.0
6 Emory Heisler Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan 5239 87.9 DNC 7.0
6 Ron Sands Portsmouth Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5 DNC 7.0

R11 - Portsmouth Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Devon Howe Portsmouth MC Scow Daddy Long Legs 1314 87.8
Brett Howe Portsmouth MC Scow 2048 87.8
Helaina Howe Portsmouth MC Scow 1516 87.8
Bruce Lee Portsmouth Buccaneer ARJ 5250 87.9
Antony Chapman  Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Lazy Bones 5231 87.9
Frank Verschuuren Portsmouth MC Scow 1564 87.8
Rob Gibbs Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 5243 87.9
Emory Heisler Portsmouth Buccaneer 18 Erin Morgan 5239 87.9
Ron Sands Portsmouth Oday Daysailer 2 17 ft S.S.S. COMPASS ROSE DS 8679 98.5

R1 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points

Martin Lorch Santana 20 Santana 20 Watercolors 445 222

Greg Woodcock Santana 20 Santana20 Sockeye 50 222
Marc Danner Santana 20 Santana 20 Hot Rod 99 222
Pam Neff Santana 20 110

Will Nowak Santana 20 Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

Jeffrey Coulter Santana 20 Santana 20 More Cowbell 505 222



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName

Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter
Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock

Marc Danner

Fleet
Santana 20

Class

Boat

Purple Haze

SailNo
108

R2 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana20
Santana 20

Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

Ripple
More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo
445

50

99

110
749
505
108

R3 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class
Santana 20
Santana20

Santana 20

Santana 20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

Ripple
More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo
445

50

99

110
749
505
108

R4 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class

Santana 20
Santana20
Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

SailNo
445

50

99

Rating Place Points

Rating Place Points
222
222
222

222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222

222
222

Rating Place Points
222
222
222



Rank HelmName
Pam Neff
Will Nowak

Fleet Class
Santana 20
Santana 20 Santana 20

Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20 Santana 20

Michael Parker Santana 20

Rank HelmName Fleet

1 Martin Lorch Santana 20
2 Marc Danner Santana 20
3 Pam Neff Santana 20
4 Greg Woodcock Santana 20
5 Will Nowak Santana 20
5 Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20
5 Michael Parker Santana 20

Rank HelmName Fleet

1 Martin Lorch Santana 20
2 Marc Danner Santana 20
3 Greg Woodcock Santana 20
4 Pam Neff Santana 20
5 Will Nowak Santana 20
5 Jeffrey Coulter  Santana 20
5 Michael Parker Santana 20

Boat

Ripple

More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo Rating Place Points

110
749
505
108

R5 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat
Santana 20 Watercolors

Santana 20 Hot Rod

Santana20 Sockeye
Santana 20 Ripple
Santana 20 More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo Rating Start

445
99

110
50

749
505
108

222
222

222
222
222

124000
124000
124000

R6 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat
Santana 20 Watercolors
Santana 20 Hot Rod
Santana20 Sockeye

Santana 20 Ripple
Santana 20 More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo Rating Start

445
99

50

110
749
505
108

222
222
222

222
222

133700
133700
133700
133700

R7 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

222
222

Finish

130645
130905
131249

Finish

141150
141515
141945
141950

Elapsed Corrected
0:26:45 0:26:45
0:29:05 0:29:05
0:32:49 0:32:49
RET
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:34:50 0:34:50
0:38:15 0:38:15
0:42:45 0:42:45
0:42:50 0:42:50
DNC
DNC
DNC

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
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HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Pam Neff

Marc Danner
Greg Woodcock
Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Santana 20

Fleet

Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20
Santana 20

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 222 145100
Santana20 Sockeye 50 222 145100
Santana 20 Hot Rod 99 222 145100

110 145100
Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

Santana 20 More Cowbell 505 222
Purple Haze 108

R8 - Santana 20 Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 222 153500

110 153500
Santana 20 Hot Rod 99 222 1563500
Santana20 Sockeye 50 222 153500
Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

Santana 20 More Cowbell 505 222
Purple Haze 108

R9 - Santana 20 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class Boat SailNo Rating Start
Santana 20 Watercolors 445 222 124000
Santana20 Sockeye 50 222 124000
Santana 20 Hot Rod 99 222

110
Santana 20 Ripple 749 222

Santana 20 More Cowbell 505 222
Purple Haze 108

Finish Elapsed Corrected

151803
151928
151948
152050

Finish

160130
160150
160330
160433

Finish
131638
132021

0:27:03
0:28:28
0:28:48
0:29:50
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:26:30
0:26:50
0:28:30
0:29:33
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed
0:36:38
0:40:21
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

0:27:03
0:28:28
0:28:48
0:29:50

Corrected
0:26:30
0:26:50
0:28:30
0:29:33

Corrected
0:36:38
0:40:21

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



Rank

W W W w w N

Rank

W W W W wN

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

HelmName
Martin Lorch
Greg Woodcock
Marc Danner
Pam Neff

Will Nowak
Jeffrey Coulter

Michael Parker

Rank

R10 - Santana 20 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class

Santana 20 Santana 20
Santana 20 Santana20
Santana 20 Santana 20

Santana 20

Santana 20 Santana 20
Santana 20 Santana 20

Santana 20

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

Ripple
More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo Rating Start Finish

445
50

99

110
749
505
108

222
222
222

222
222

133000 141925
133000 142308

R11 - Santana 20 Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet Class

Santana 20 Santana 20
Santana 20 Santana20
Santana 20 Santana 20

Santana 20

Santana 20 Santana 20

Santana 20 Santana 20

Santana 20

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

Boat
Watercolors
Sockeye
Hot Rod

Ripple
More Cowbell

Purple Haze

SailNo Rating Start Finish

445
50

99

110
749
505
108

222
222
222

222
222

143000 153245
143000 155018

R1 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class

Shock
Thistle

Shock Thistle Haberdasher

Thistle

Boat

HotSchott

Elapsed Corrected
0:49:25 0:49:25
0:53:08 0:53:08
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
1:02:45 1:02:45
1:20:18  1:20:18
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

SailNo Rating Place Points

3521
1526
727

1486
2682

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



R2 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Jason Rziha Thistle 3521
Dan Schott Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Josh Rziha Thistle Thistle 727
Wes Hatcher  Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Katelyn Schroll Thistle Thistle 2682

R3 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Jason Rziha Thistle 3521
Dan Schott Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Josh Rziha Thistle Thistle 727
Wes Hatcher  Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Katelyn Schroll Thistle Thistle 2682

R4 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-07

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank HelmName Fleet Class Boat SailNo Rating Place Points
Jason Rziha Thistle 3521
Dan Schott Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Josh Rziha Thistle Thistle 727

Wes Hatcher Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Katelyn Schroll Thistle Thistle 2682

RS - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time



Rank

[N

W W w N

Rank

-

W W W N

Rank

RN

W W w N

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

Rank

Fleet Class Boat

Thistle 3521
Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Thistle Thistle 727
Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Thistle Thistle 2682
Fleet Class Boat

Thistle 3521
Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Thistle Thistle 727
Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Thistle Thistle 2682
Fleet Class Boat

Thistle 3521
Thistle Shock HotSchott 1526
Thistle Thistle 727
Thistle Shock Thistle Haberdasher 1486
Thistle Thistle 2682
HelmName Fleet Class Boat

SailNo Rating Start Finish

124500 131030
124500 131050

R6 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo Rating Start Finish

134200 141320
134200 141813

R7 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo Rating Start Finish

145600 151838
145600 152050

R8 - Thistle Fleet - 2023-10-28

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Jason Rziha Thistle

Dan Schott Thistle Shock HotSchott

Josh Rziha Thistle Thistle

Elapsed Corrected
0:25:30  0:25:30
0:25:50  0:25:50
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:31:20 0:31:20
0:36:13 0:36:13
DNC
DNC
DNC

Elapsed Corrected
0:22:38 0:22:38
0:24:50 0:24:50
DNC
DNC
DNC

SailNo Rating Place Points
3521
1526
727

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
4.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

HelmName
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

HelmName
Jason Rziha
Dan Schott
Josh Rziha
Wes Hatcher
Katelyn Schroll

Fleet
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Shock Thistle Haberdasher
Thistle

SailNo Rating Place Points
1486
2682

R9 - Thistle Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Shock HotSchott
Thistle

Shock Thistle Haberdasher
Thistle

SailNo Rating Place Points
3521
1526
727
1486
2682

R10 - Thistle Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Shock HotSchott
Thistle

Shock Thistle Haberdasher
Thistle

SailNo Rating Place Points
3521
1526
727
1486
2682

R11 - Thistle Fleet - 11-Nov-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Fleet

Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle
Thistle

Class Boat
Shock HotSchott
Thistle

Shock Thistle Haberdasher
Thistle

SailNo Rating Place Points
3521
1526
727
1486
2682
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